Illinois law.
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Section 801.40  Application Fee 

a)	The non-refundable application fee shall be $200.00 and must be submitted with each application for a license or renewal of a license.  The fee shall be designated on the application form. 

b)	Fees collected by the Department shall be deposited into the Secure Residential Youth Care Facility Fund and shall be used for expenses incurred for the administration of the Act. 
